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SPECIFICATIONS FOR SLICED PEPPERONI

QUALITY CODE: 055781

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

Pork, Beef, Salt, Water, Spices, Dextrose, Seasoning (Natural Flavor, Extractives
of Paprika, Smoke Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Lactic Acid Starter Cuilture, Sodium Nitrite.

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS:

%
Fat 45 +/-3
MP Ratio <1.6:1
Salt 44+/-03

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:

Coliforms < 100/Gm.
Salmonella Negative/25 Gm.
E. Coli 0157 :H7 Negative
Staphylococcus aureus < 100/Gm.
Yeast / Mold < 100/Gm.

STORAGE:

Frozen - 0 degrees F
SHELF LIFE:

120 days stored at O degrees F
PHYSICAL:

14/16 slices per ounce
43-45 mm diameter

PACKAGING:
25 Ib Bulk Case
ALLERGENS

None noted for USA
Mustard in Canada

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

India, USA, Egypt
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055781
Nutrients Per 100g
Basic Components
Gram Weight (g) 100
Calories (kcal) 457 .48
Calories from Fat (kcal) 369.02
Calories from SatFat (kcal) 138.62
Protein (g} 19.45
Carbohydrates (g) 1.19
Total Dietary Fiber (g) 0.15
Total Soluble Fiber (g) 0
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g) 0
Soluble Fiber (20186) (g) 0
Total Sugars (g) 0.72
Added Sugar (g) 0.7
Monosaccharides (g) 0
Disaccharides (g) 0
Other Carbs (g) 0
Fat (g) 41
Saturated Fat (g) 15.4
Mono Fat (g) 18.9
Poly Fat (g) 3.45
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0
Cholesterol (mg) 93.94
Water (g) 32.82
Vitamins
Vitamin A - 1U (IU) 8.12
Vitamin A - RE (RE) 2.23
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg) 0
Carotenoid RE (RE) 0
Retinol RE (RE) 2.23
Beta-Carotene (mcg) 0
Vitamin B1 (mg) 213
Vitamin B2 (mg) 2.09
Vitamin B3 (mg) 4.36
Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)
Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.41

Nutrients

Vitamin B12 (mcg)
Biotin (mcg)

Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin D - 1U (1U)
Vitamin D - mcg (mcg}
Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)
Folate (mcg)

Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)
Vitamin K (mcg)
Pantothenic Acid (mg)

Minerals
Calcium (mg)
Chromium (mcg)
Copper (mg)
Fluoride (mg)
lodine (mcg)
Iron (mg)
Magnesium (mg)
Manganese (mg)
Molybdenum (mcg)
Phosphorus (mg)
Potassium (mg)
Selenium (mcg)
Sodium (mg)
Zinc (mg)

Poly Fats
Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)
Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)

Other Nutrients
Alcohol (g)
Caffeine (mg)
Choline (mg)

Per 100g

1.2
1.82
0.39
8.83
0.22

0
5.77
0

0.02

0.64

32.41
0.07
0
1.16
20.43
0.03
0.44
203.52
337.18
25,72

1594.87
2.24

0.38
2.8
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SPECIFICATIONS FOR SLICED PEPPERONI

QUALITY CODE: 054581
INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

Pork, Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Water, Seasoning (Natural Flavor, Extractives
of Paprika, Smoke Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite.

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS:

%

Fat 44 +/-3
MP Ratio <1.6:1
Sait 42+/-0.3

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:

Coliforms < 100/Gm.

Salmonella Negative/25 Gm.

E.Coli 0157 :H7 Negative

Staphylococcus aureus <100/Gm.

Yeast / Mold < 100/Gm.
STORAGE:

Frozen - 0 degrees F
SHELF LIFE:

180 days stored at 0 degrees F
PHYSICAL:

14/16 slices per ounce
43-45 mm diameter

PACKAGING:
10 Ib Bulk Case
ALLERGENS

None noted for USA
Mustard in Canada

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Turkish, India, USA, Egypt
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054581

Nutrients Per 100g Nutrients Per 100g

Basic Components

Gram Weight (g) 100 Vitamin B12 (mcg) 1.2
Calories (kcal) 457.48 Biotin (mcg) 1.82
Calories from Fat (kcal) 369.02 Vitamin C (mg) 0.39
Calories from SatFat (kcal) 138.62 Vitamin D - 1U (1U) 8.83
Protein (g) 19.45 Vitamin D - mcg (mcg) 0.22
Carbohydrates (g) 1.19 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) 0
Total Dietary Fiber (g) 0.15 Folate (mcg) 5.77
Total Soluble Fiber (g) 0 Folate, DFE (mcg DFE) 0
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g) 0 Vitamin K (mcg) 0.02
Soluble Fiber (2016) (g) 0 Pantothenic Acid (mg) 0.64
Total Sugars (g) 0.72
Added Sugar (g) 0.7 Minerals
Monosaccharides (g) 0 Calcium (mg) 32.41
Disaccharides (g) 0 Chromium (mcg) -
Other Carbs (g) 0 Copper (mg) 0.07
Fat (g) 41 Fluoride (mg) 0
Saturated Fat (g) 15.4 lodine (mcg) -
Mono Fat (g) - 189 Iron {(mg) 1.16
Poly Fat (g) 3.45 Magnesium (mg) 20.43
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Manganese (mg) 0.03
Cholesterol (mg) 93.94 Molybdenum (mcg) 0.44
Water (g) 32.82 Phosphorus (mg) 203.52
Potassium (mg) 337.18
Vitamins Selenium (mcg) 25.72
Vitamin A - 1U (1U) 8.12 Sodium (mg) 1594.87
Vitamin A - RE (RE) 2.23 Zinc (mg) 224
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg) 0
Carotenoid RE (RE) 0 Poly Fats
Retinol RE (RE) 223 Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g) 0.38
Beta-Carotene (mcg) 0 Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g) 28
Vitamin B1 (mg) 2.13
Vitamin B2 (mg) 2.09 Other Nutrients
Vitamin B3 (mg) 4.36 Alcohol (g) 0
Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg) 7.9 Caffeine (mg) 0
Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.41 Choline (mg) 0
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SPECIFICATIONS FOR DICED PEPPERONI

QUALITY CODE: 055081-3

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

Pork, Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Seasonings (Oleoresin of Paprika, Natural Spice
Extractives, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite.

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS:

%

Fat 45 +/-3

MP Ratio <1.6:1

Salt 44+/-03
MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:

Coliforms <100/Gm.

Salmonelia Negative/25 Gm.

E.Coli 0157:H7 Negative

Staphylococcus aureus <10/Gm.

Yeast / Mold < 100/Gm.

STORAGE:

Frozen - O degrees F
SHELF LIFE:

120 days stored at 0 degrees F
PHYSICAL:

3/16" dice
PACKAGING:

2 5lb Bags/ 10 Ib Master Case
ALLERGENS

None noted for USA
Mustard in Canada

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

USA
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055081-3
Nutrients

Basic Components

Gram Weight (q)
Calories (kcal)
Calories from Fat (kcal)

Calories from SatFat (kcal)
Protein (g)

Carbohydrates (g)

Total Dietary Fiber (g)
Total Soluble Fiber (g)
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)

Soluble Fiber (2016) ()
Total Sugars (g)
Added Sugar (g)
Monosaccharides (g)
Disaccharides (9)
Other Carbs (g)

Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)
Mono Fat (g)

Poly Fat (g)

Trans Fatty Acid (g)
Cholesterol (mg)
Water (g)

Vitamins

Vitamin A - U (1U)
Vitamin A - RE (RE)
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)
Carotenoid RE (RE)
Retinol RE (RE)
Beta-Carotene (mcg)
Vitamin B1 (mg)
Vitamin B2 (mg)
Vitamin B3 (mg)

Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)

Vitamin B6 (mg)

This document contains confidential commercial information pursuant to 5U.S.C. 522 (b) (4)

Per 1009

100
490.35
396.23

148.18
20.86
1.1
0.12

0.77
0.75

0.02
44.03
16.46
20.36

3.9
1.27
100.44
28.22

273.29
2.39

2.39

0.75
0.26
465
8.49
0.44
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Nutrients

Vitamin B12 (mcg)
Biotin {mcg)

Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin D - U (IU)
Vitamin D - mecg (mcg)

Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)

Folate (mcg)

Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)
Vitamin K {(mcg)
Pantothenic Acid (mg)

Minerals
Calcium (mg)
Chromium (mcg)
Copper (mg)
Fluoride (mg)
lodine {mcg)

Iron (mg)
Magnesium (mg)
Manganese (mg)
Molybdenum (mcg)
Phosphorus (mg)
Potassium (mg)
Selenium (mcg)
Sodium (mg)
Zinc (mg)

Poly Fats
Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)
Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)

Other Nutrients
Alcohol (g)
Caffeine (mg)
Choline (mg)

Per 100g

1.29
1.85
042

9.51
0.24
0.16

6.2
0.46
0.03
0.68

347

0.07

0

0

122
21.98
0.03
0.48
217.24
362.59
27.93
1708.55
2.41

0.41
3
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